## POLICE



## DEPARTMENT

## No.A1-67528/2022/DR

District Police Office, Kozhikode Rural ⊠spkkdrl.pol@kerala.gov.in №04962523031 Dated.23-05-2023

## DO No. 297/2023/DR

Sub: Police Estt: Transfer and posting of Sri. Abdul salam M, ASI, D 6250-

admitting orders issued- reg

Ref: SO No.67/2023/KR Dated 08. 05.2023

Sri. Abdul salam M , Assistant Sub Inspector of Police, D 6250, PEN 147807 of Kozhikode City, under order of transfer to Kozhikode Rural vide reference cited, has reported at DPO, Kozhikode Rural on 23.05.2023 FN. As such he is admitted for duty and posted to Kuttiady Police Station with effect from 23.05.2023 FN.

Inspector SHO, Kuttiady PS, Kozhikode Rural will admit the incumbent, make necessary entries in iAPS Strength Module, E-roll and report compliance.

23-05-2023 KARUPPASAMY R IPS, District Police Chief

To : The Individual

Copy To : Deputy Inspector General of Police, Kannur Range, Kannur for

favour of information.

DIG & District Police Chief, Kozhikode City for information.

SDPO, Nadapuram for information.

Inspector SHO, Kuttiady PS, Kozhikode Rural for necessary action

and report compliance.

Addl.SP, AA, Manager, All JSs, FCS, Cashiers, SA, HC, CA to

DPC and all sections in DPO for information.

DO File.



